509037986 02/20/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI821316

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Neil P. CORMICAN	09/11/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Apple Inc.
Street Address:	One Apple Park Way
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17028176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4158362501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

Phone: (206)839-4864

Email: PatentDocketing@us.dlapiper.com,steffanie.sheldon@us.dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Connor McKittrick
Address Line 1: DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 2: 555 Mission Street , Suite 2400

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P50003US1/77770000566101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steffanie Sheldon
SIGNATURE:	/Steffanie Sheldon/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2025

Total Attachments: 2

source=P50003US1_ASG#page1.tiff source=P50003US1_ASG#page2.tiff

PATENT 509037986 REEL: 070273 FRAME: 0793

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WHEREAS, we, Patrick L Coffman, Charles D Deets, Neil P Cormican (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Camera and Visitor User Interfaces", shown and described in US Patent Application No. US17028176 filed 9/22/2020; or filed herewith. (the "Application") and;

WHEREAS, **Apple Inc.**, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at One Apple Park Way, Cupertino, CA 95014, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring Assignors entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, Application and any patents which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the Assignors agrees to assign and hereby assigns to Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world such Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and Application, and in and to any and all patent applications in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States which may claim priority to said Application or which may be directed to said inventions, said patent applications including without limitation any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility models, industrial models, inventor's certificates and designs, and in and to any and all patents in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any reissues, reexaminations, substitutes, and extensions of said patents. Each of the Assignors hereby transfer and convey to Assignees any and all right to recover for past and future infringement of the patents assigned herein.

This Assignment is made with effect as of: 1) the last signature date below or 2) if earlier, and to the extent enforceable, the earliest priority date of the Application, or where priority is not claimed to an earlier application, then from the filing date of the Application.

Each of the Assignors HEREBY grant the attorneys at **DLA Piper** the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the corresponding Patent Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	1	,
		/

Page 1 of 2 P50003US1

	Patrick L Coffman	Patrick L Coffman	
	/ Charles D Deets	/	
Sep 11, 2024	/ Neil P Cormican Neil P Cormican	/	

Page 2 of 2 P50003US1 **PATENT**

REEL: 070273 FRAME: 0795